## "Gateway to the Arctic"

## CITY OF KOTZEBUE NOTICE

Emergency City Council Meeting Agenda
February 12, 2024 at 5:15 PM
City Hall Chambers – 258 A Third Avenue

## THE PUBLIC IS ENCOURAGED TO ATTEND.

For residents who want to participate telephonically call: **1-800-315-6338**; access code: **49401**#

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Invocation/Moment of Silence
- IV. Pledge of Allegiance
- V. Introduction of Guest & Staff
- VI. Adoption of The Agenda
- VII. Citizen Comments
- VIII. New Business
  - a) RESOLUTION 24-07, "A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KOTZEBUE DECLARING A CITY-WIDE EMERGENCY DUE TO THE FAILURE OF THE SWAN LAKE LOOP WATER MAIN"
  - **b)** RESOLUTION 24-08, "A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KOTZEBUE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER OR HER DESIGNEE TO SPEND UP TO ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$100,000) AT THIS TIME FOR EMERGENCY REPAIRS TO THE SWAN LAKE LOOP WATER MAIN AND RELATED ISSUES"
- IX. Executive Session
- X. Adjournment